HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 93-4629, by Representatives Conway, Ebersole, Eide, R. Fisher, G. Cole, Roland, Patterson, J. Kohl, Sheldon, Sommers, Karahalios, Romero, Holm, Cothern, L. Johnson, Hansen, Wolfe, Jones, Campbell, Wineberry, Wang, Dorn, Flemming, R. Meyers, King, Dellwo, Veloria, Pruitt, Orr, Peery, Valle, Leonard, Thibaudeau, Kessler, Chappell, Dunshee, Finkbeiner, Anderson, Ludwig, Quall, Riley, Johanson, Linville, Mastin, Shin, Ogden, Brough and Kremen

WHEREAS, Clyde Hupp's commitment to public service has spanned more than forty years, benefitted countless lives, and enriched the people of Washington State; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Hupp's leadership on the Pierce County Central Labor Council and Washington State Labor Council has inspired trust, respect, and affection across a broad spectrum of business, labor, and political leaders; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Hupp's tireless efforts as a member and past chair of the L.H. Bates General Advisory Council have contributed mightily to improvements in the curriculum and facilities of the L.H. Bates Technical College; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Hupp's outstanding service on the State Board for Community and Technical Colleges and the Governor's Advisory Committee on Investment in Human Capital has helped to enhance our work force and our future; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Hupp's distinguished tenure as Vice-President and President of United Ways of Washington, and as a respected leader on the Tacoma Urban League's Board of Directors, yielded many further contributions to the public good; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Hupp's renowned fairness, honesty, integrity, sincerity, ability, and likability is a tribute to his character and an inspiration to others; and

WHEREAS, Clyde Hupp has announced his decision to retire as Secretary-Treasurer of the Pierce County Central Labor Council, where his excellent leadership will be long remembered and sorely missed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives recognize and honor Clyde Hupp and hereby declare and proclaim March 26, 1993, as Clyde Hupp Day, and urge all citizens to join in this observance; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That copies of this resolution be immediately transmitted by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives to Clyde Hupp, his wife Lula Mae, and to his daughters, Marilou Gadley and Barbara McCulloch.

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of Resolution 4629 adopted by the House of Representatives March 26, 1993.

Alan	Thompson,	Chief	Clerk